1. General description
The 74LVC821A is a 10-bit D-type flip-flop featuring separate D-type inputs for each
flip-flop and 3-state outputs for bus-oriented applications. A clock input (pin CP) and an
output enable input (pin OE) are common to all flip-flops. The ten flip-flops store the state
of their individual D-inputs that meet the set-up and hold times requirements on the
LOW-to-HIGH CP transition. When pin OE is LOW, the contents of the ten flip-flops are
available at the outputs.
When pin OE is HIGH, the outputs go to the high-impedance OFF-state. Operation of the

NXP Semiconductors 74LVC821A
10-bit D-type flip-flop; 5 V tolerance; positive-edge trigger; 3-state
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC821AD 40 C to +125 C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1
74LVC821ADB 40 C to +125 C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
74LVC821APW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
74LVC821ABQ 40 C to +125 C DHVQFN24 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 24 terminals;
body 3.5  5.5  0.85 mm
SOT815-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol